Serial #

XXXXXX
001022 *
001126 *
001897 *

002724

006492
007057 *

007719
009780 *
010463 *
020273 *
021998 *
022603 *

023188

026262

030198 *
034665 *
037094
038284
042065 *
042431

Boys/Girls

mens
boys
girls
girls
girls
boys
boys
girls
girls
girls
boys
boys
girls
girls

mens

boys
Boys
Boys
girls
girls
girls

* Stripped frames

Model

double
double

451
double
double

451

451

double
Single

471

450

Single
Single
470
471

Tire

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
28
26
28

26

Frame

21
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
19
19
19
19
19
19

21

19
19
19
19
19
19

Colour

red
R\M
maroon
DB\M
maroon
maroon
red

R\M
primer
BLK\R
M/SB
R\M
light blue

green

maroon
DB\M

dark blue

light blue
PB\M
DB\SB

MY SUNSHINE BIKES

Head Tube

7
53/8
61/8
61/8
61/8
53/8
53/8
61/8
61/8
61/8
53/8

61/8
61/8

7

45/8
45/8
45/8
61/8
61/8
61/8

Rear fender
bracket
stamped
Tube
Tube
Tube
Tube
stamped
stamped
stamped
stamped
stamped
stamped
Tube
Stamped
tube

stamped

tube
Tube
Tube
tube
Stamped
Tube

Serial numbers 1022 and 1126 stamped under bottom bracket. All others are at the top of the seat tube.
Oldest frames have top of seat stays pinched and brazed on outside of seat tube

Rear fender mount on seat stays can be tube and stamped regardless of year or model
Early frames have the chain stay tubes pinched and cut for rear wheel drop-out to serial #022603

Overlap in rear wheel dop-out production

method

Later frames have the chain stay tubes inserted with stamped and riveted drop-out from serial #021998
Rear drop-out riveted and welded after serial #034665

Rear
Drop-out

pressed

pressed

pressed
pressed
pressed

pressed
stamped

stamped

stamped
stamp/weld
stamp/weld
stamp/weld
stamp/weld

Notes

white head tube
white head tube
white head tube
W-H-T 1950 ? Bendix Canada
W-H-T S/A 49 or 50
white head tube
W-H-T 19517? Perry
white head tube

white head tibe

white head tube
Perry double brace front fender
GREEN (SUNSHINE EMPLOYEE)
S/A 9-50 rear 12-51 front

195*? Chrome sunburst on badge
Perry single brace front fender
W-H-T Diamond Head Badge
Diamond head badge



Fork steerer tube is 1 5/8" longer than head
tube

Fork crown width

Fork crown bottom to end of arm

Seat stay length from post to fender mount
Bottom bracket shell to fender

Balloon
41/2"
14 3/4"
41/8"
31/2"

28"
4"
151/2"
31/2"
23/4"



